

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 912**

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 15, delete “11” and insert “10”.
- 2 On page 3, line 34, delete “11” and insert “10”.
- 3 On page 4, line 29, after “(2)” delete the rest of the line.
- 4 In line 30, delete “Act,”.
- 5 After line 32, insert:
- 6 “(3) A declaration under this section is not a final order as defined in
- 7 ORS 183.310.”.
- 8 In line 33, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 9 Delete line 45.
- 10 On page 5, delete line 1.
- 11 Delete lines 4 through 12 and insert “tion made with respect to the land
- 12 and a statement informing the owner of record of a point of contact at the
- 13 Department of State Lands, and of options available to the owner of record
- 14 based on the notice.
- 15 “**NOTE:** Section 11 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
- 16 not renumbered.”.
- 17 In line 14, delete “11” and insert “10”.
- 18 In line 21, delete “11” and insert “10”.